Press release

12 April 2023

Invitation to presentation of Nordic Paper's interim report Q1 2023

Nordic Paper's interim report for the first quarter of 2023 will be published on Friday 28 April 2023 at 07.30 CEST.

Nordic Paper's CEO Anita Sjölander and CFO Niclas Eriksson will present the report via an audiocasted telephone conference on the same day at 11:00 CEST. The presentation will be held in English and will be followed by a Q&A session.

The presentation can be followed on:

https://fronto.vancastvideo.com/event/ocrcWLqr/3776/?lang=3172

To participate via telephone and thereby be able to ask questions, please register on the following link:

 $\frac{https://services.choruscall.it/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1576930\&linkSecurityString=2171934da$

The presentation material will be available at Nordic Paper's website.

Welcome!

For further information, please contact:

Henrik Essén, Director of Sustainability and Communication

Phone: +46 730 573801

E-mail: henrik.essen@nordic-paper.com